
ASHBURY MEADOW PRIMARY SCHOOL
CALENDAR FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026
Autumn Term 2025
Staff only (Inset Day)


Monday 1st September 2025
Children return to school


Tuesday 2nd September 2025
School finishes for Half term holiday 
Thursday 23rd October 2025

Staff only (Inset Day)


Friday 24th October 2025 

Children return to school


Monday 3rd November 2025
Term finishes for Autumn

Friday 19th December 2025
Spring Term 2026
Children return to school


Monday 5th January 2026
School finishes for Half term holiday 
Friday 13th February 2026
Children return to school


Monday 23rd February 2026
School finishes for Spring

Thursday 2nd April 2026
Summer Term 2026
Children return to school 

Monday 20th April 2026
Bank Holiday 



Monday 4th May 2026



School finishes for Half term holiday 
Wednesday 20th May 2026
Staff only (Inset Day)


Thursday 21st May 2026
Staff only (Inset Day)


Friday 22nd May 2026
Staff only (Inset Day)


Monday 1st June 2026 

Children return to school


Tuesday 2nd June 2026
School finishes for Summer

Tuesday 21st July 2026

